Job Listing

For Job: Abercrombie, John - 1234 Hersey Street , Remodel (Work Started)

Job Item	Count Unit	Cost/Unit	MU%	Tax Labor	Non Labor	Total
	NOTE: Amounts	Shown Are	BEFOR	RE Markup.		
2 Site Work						
Demolition	1 Each	\$10.00	26.0		\$10.00	
Labor	30.00 Hrs	\$20.00	26.0	\$600.00		
Resources: Johnson, C	Carlos Garcia					
Excavation	1 Each	\$2,000.00	26.0		\$2,000.00	
Resources: Acme Exca	avation					
Hauling	1 Each	\$200.00	26.0		\$200.00	
Paving	1 Each	\$10.00	26.0		\$10.00	
Utility Trench	1 Each	\$10.00	26.0		\$10.00	
Structural Fill	1 Each	\$10.00	26.0		\$10.00	
Labor	4.00 Hrs	\$25.00	26.0	\$100.00		
Erosion Control	3 Each	\$10.00	26.0		\$30.00	
Labor	18.00 Hrs	\$25.00	26.0	\$450.00		
Drainage	1 Each	\$10.00	26.0		\$10.00	
Labor	10.00 Hrs	\$25.00	26.0	\$250.00		
Backfill/Grade	2 Each	\$10.00	26.0		\$20.00	
Labor	24.00 Hrs	\$25.00	26.0	\$600.00		
Resources: Acme Exca	avating					
Notes: This is an item r						
2 Site Work Total	86.00 Hrs			\$2,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,300.00
Fees and Permits						
Engineering Fee	1 Each	\$550.00			\$550.00	
Portable Latrine	1 Each	\$250.00			\$250.00	
Fees and Permits Total					\$800.00	\$800.00
Kit Kitchen						
Kit Demo	1 Each	\$200.00			\$200.00	
Labor	10.00 Hrs	\$25.00		\$250.00		
Kit Foundation						
Kit Foundation Excavat	tion 1 Each	\$1,000.00			\$1,000.00	
	springs Construction	ψ1,000.00			ψ1,000.00	
Kit Foundation Footing	200 LinFt	\$10.00			\$2,000.00	
	springs Construction	φ10.00			φ2,000.00	
Kit Foundation Drain R	. •	\$250.00			\$250.00	
	springs Construction	ψ230.00			φ250.00	
Kit Foundation Backfill	1 Each	\$500.00			\$500.00	
	springs Construction	ψυυυ.υυ			φυυυ.υυ	
Kesources, Greens Kit Foundation Total	springs Construction				\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
NIL FUUHUAUUH TULAI					φ3,730.00	φο,/ ου.υι
Kit Roofing Product: Composition S	100 Roof Shake Roofing	\$30.00			\$3,000.00	
Kit Window 4	2 Each	\$550.00			\$1,100.00	
Kit Window 1	2 Each	\$200.00			\$400.00	
TAIL VVIITAGOV I	Z Lacii	Ψ200.00			Ψ-00.00	





For Job: Abercrombie, John - 1234 Hersey Street , Remodel (Work Started)

Item	Count Unit	Cost/Unit	MU%	Tax Labor	Non Labor	Tot
Product: 30x40 Vinyl Slider	•					
Kit Window 2	5 Each	\$300.00			\$1,500.00	
Product: 40x40 Vinyl Slider	-					
Kit Window 3	1 Each	\$500.00			\$500.00	
Kit Sky Light 1	2 Each	\$350.00			\$700.00	
Kit Siding	2000 SqFt	\$1.50			\$3,000.00	
Kit Exterior Trim	1000 LinFt	\$1.20			\$1,200.00	
Kit Rough Plumbing						
Kit Plumb Island Sink	1 Each	\$150.00			\$150.00	
Labor	1.00 Hrs	\$100.00		\$100.00		
Product: KitchenAid SS	S 22X30 Sink	·		·		
Kit Plumb Sink	1 Each					
Subcontract	1 Each	\$100.00			\$100.00	
Labor	1.00 Hrs	\$100.00		\$100.00	•	
Kit Rough Plumbing Total	2.00 Hrs	,		\$200.00	\$250.00	\$450
				¥_00000	V _00000	¥ 133
Kit HVAC Duct	200 Foot	\$1.50			\$300.00	
Labor	1.00 Hrs	\$35.00		\$35.00	φουσ	
Kit Insulation	1200 SqFt	\$1.00		φοσ.σσ	\$1,200.00	
Journal Notes: This is the j	•	•	has not	been received yet.	ψ1,200.00	
Kit Painting						
Kit Painting, Walls	1 Each					
Subcontract	1 Each	\$500.00			\$500.00	
Kit Painting, Ceiling	1 Each	***************************************			***************************************	
Subcontract	1 Each	\$300.00			\$300.00	
Kit Painting, Cabinets	1 Each	Ψ000.00			φοσοίοσ	
Subcontract	1 Each	\$1,000.00			\$1,000.00	
Kit Painting Total	1 Edon	Ψ1,000.00			\$1,800.00	\$1,800
Tit i diriting rotal					Ψ1,000.00	Ψ1,000
Kit Floor	200 SqFt	\$7.70			\$1,540.00	
Labor	25.00 Hrs	\$25.00		\$625.00		
Resources: Johnson						
Kit Kitchen Cabinets	1 Each	\$5,000.00			\$5,000.00	
Resources: Cabinet Solution	ons					
Notes: Testing Some Notes	S.					
Journal Notes: Kitchen Cal	oinet Journal Note.					
Kit Kitchen Cabinet Installation	10 Each	\$20.00			\$200.00	
Subcontract	10 Each	\$0.01			\$0.13	
Equipment		\$200.00			\$200.00	
Other		\$10.00			\$10.00	
Product: Brookwood 24" D	rawer/Cabinet, Nat	ural Oak				
	ournal note that La	m entering he	ere.			
Journal Notes: This is the j	bumai note mat i a	in oncoming no				
Journal Notes: This is the junction of the Kit Kitchen Cabinet Hardware	1 Each	\$200.00			\$200.00	



Job Listing

For Job: Abercrombie, John - 1234 Hersey Street , Remodel (Work Started)

By: Item Structure								
Job Item	Count U	Jnit	Cost/Unit	MU%	Tax	Labor	Non Labor	Total
Journal Notes: Kitchen Cabin	et Journal	Note.						
Kit Kitchen Counters	1 E	Each	\$1,200.00				\$1,200.00	
Resources: Cabinet Solutions	3							
Notes: Testing Some Notes.								
Journal Notes: Kitchen Count	ters Journa	l Note.						
Kit Kitchen Plumbing Fixtures								
Kit Kitchen Plumbing Fixtures Tot	ŀ							\$0.00
Tit Titteren Flumbling Fixtures For								Ψ0.00
Kit Finish Plumbing								
Kit Install Sink	1 E	Each	\$250.00				\$250.00	
Labor	2.00 H	Hrs	\$50.00			\$100.00		
Kit Install Island Sink	2 E	Each	\$150.00				\$300.00	
Labor	2 E	Each	\$50.00			\$240.00		
Kit Plumb Ice Maker	1 E	Each	\$20.00				\$20.00	
Labor	1.00 H	Hrs	\$50.00			\$50.00		
Kit Finish Plumbing Total	7.80 H	-lrs	·			\$390.00	\$570.00	\$960.00
Kit Finish Wiring								
Kit Finish Wiring Total								\$0.00
Kit Kitchen Appliances								
Kit Kitchen Appliances Total								\$0.00
Rit Ritchen Appliances Total								φυ.υυ
Kit Kitchen Total	48.80 H	I rs				\$1,500.00	\$27,820.13	\$29,320.13
Bathroom			***		_		4-00-00	
Toilet		Each	\$250.00		Т		\$500.00	
Product: American Standard	Toilet							
Bathroom Total							\$500.00	\$500.00
Bannister	1 F	Each	\$1,000.00		Т		\$1,000.00	
Labor	20.00 H		\$50.00			\$1,000.00	ψ1,000.00	
Floor Wax	10 (\$25.00		Т	Ψ1,000.00	\$250.00	
Notes: Floor Wax	10 (Juli	Ψ20.00		•		Ψ200.00	
Journal Notes: Quick Invoice	Journal No	ote. 123	3.					
DR Dining Room								
DR Demo	1 E	Each	\$200.00				\$200.00	
Labor	8.00 H	Hrs	\$20.00			\$160.00		
Resources: Johnson, Carlos	Garcia, Ba	rns, Bo	b, Goody, B	ill				
DR Foundation	1 E	Each	\$5,000.00				\$5,000.00	
Resources: Greensprings Co	nstruction							
DR Window 1	1 E	Each	\$250.00				\$250.00	
Product: 30x40 Vinyl Slider								
DR Window 2	1 E	Each	\$250.00				\$250.00	
Product: 30x40 Vinyl Slider								

Job Listing



For Job: Abercrombie, John - 1234 Hersey Street , Remodel (Work Started)

Job Item	Count	Unit	Cost/Unit	MU%	Tax	Labor	Non Labor	Total
DR Window 3	1	Each	\$350.00				\$350.00	
Product: 40x40 Vinyl Slider								
DR Window 4	1	Each	\$400.00				\$400.00	
Product: 40x40 Wood Sash W	/indow							
DR Insulation	1	Each						
Subcontract	1	Each	\$2,000.00				\$2,000.00	
DR Dry Wall	1	Each						
Subcontract	1	Each	\$3,000.00				\$3,000.00	
DR Painting	1	Each						
Subcontract	1	Each	\$2,000.00				\$2,000.00	
DR Door	10	Each	\$100.00				\$1,000.00	
Product: Solid Core Interior De	oor							
DR Floor	20	SqY	\$20.00		Т		\$400.00	
Subcontract	20	SqY	\$10.00				\$200.00	
DR Wall Mounted Flat Screen TV	1	Each	\$2,000.00				\$2,000.00	
Labor	4.00	Hrs	\$25.00			\$100.00		
DR Dining Room Total	17.00	Hrs				\$260.00	\$17,050.00	\$17,310.00
LR Living Room								
LR Foundation Concrete	1	CuY	\$200.00				\$200.00	
Product: Concrete		ou.	Ψ200.00				Ψ200.00	
LR Window 1	5	Each	\$250.00				\$1,250.00	
Subcontract		Each	\$1.60				\$8.00	
Product: 30x40 Vinyl Slider			*****				******	
LR Window 2	4	Each	\$250.00				\$1,000.00	
Labor	13.33		\$30.00			\$400.00	+ ,	
Product: 30x40 Vinyl Slider			•			•		
LR Window 3	2	Each	\$250.00		Т		\$500.00	
LR Window 4		Each	\$300.00		Т		\$600.00	
LR Insulation		Each	·				·	
Subcontract	1	Each	\$2,000.00				\$2,000.00	
LR Dry Wall	2400	SqFt	\$2.25				\$5,400.00	
Subcontract		SqFt	\$5.50				\$13,200.00	
Product: 1x6 Hardy Plank								
LR Dry Wall	2400	SqFt						
Subcontract		SqFt	\$5.00				\$12,000.00	
LR Door Other		Each	\$200.00		Т		\$200.00	
Product: Solid Core Interior De								
LR Door	1	Each	\$120.00				\$120.00	
Product: Solid Core Interior De	oor							
LR Floor	100	SqY	\$15.00		Т		\$1,500.00	
Product: Carpet								
Resources: Trinity Carpet								
LR Light Fixtures	1	Each	\$200.00				\$200.00	
LR Living Room Total	13.33	Hrs				\$400.00	\$38,178.00	\$38,578.00
Exterior Door	1	Each	\$200.00		Т		\$200.00	





For Job: Abercrombie, John - 1234 Hersey Street , Remodel (Work Started)

Job Item	Count Unit	Cost/Unit	MU%	Tax	Labor	Non Labor	Total
Product: Exterior Door							
Roofing Composition							
Composition Shakes	150 Roof	\$30.00		Т		\$4,500.00	
Product: Composition Shake		***************************************				¥ 1,000100	
Installation	150 Roof						
Labor	1.00 Hrs	\$1,500.00			\$1,500.00		
Product: Composition Shake		, ,			, , , , , , , , ,		
Supervision	150 Roof	\$30.00				\$4,500.00	
Product: Composition Shake	Roofing						
Roofing Composition Total	2.00 Hrs				\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,500.00
* Cedar Roofing Alternative: Roofing Cedar	150 Roof	\$95.00	35.0			\$14,250.00	
Equipment		\$200.00	35.0			\$200.00	
Other		\$200.00	35.0			\$200.00	
Labor	150 Roof	\$1,500.00	35.0		\$3,000.00		
Product: Cedar Shake Roofir	ng						
Resources: Acme Roofing							
* Concrete Roofing Alternative: Roofing Concrete	150 Roof	\$123.00	25.0			\$18,450.00	
Subcontract	150 Roof	\$15.00	25.0			\$2,250.00	
Product: Concrete Tile Roofii	ng						
* New Driveway Option: New Driveway	1 Each	\$2,500.00		Т		\$2,500.00	
Subcontract	1 Each	\$8,500.00				\$8,500.00	
Dook							
Deck Materials	1 Each	\$2.500.00	25.0	Т		¢2 500 00	
Subcontract	1 Each	\$2,500.00 \$100.00	25.0	ı		\$2,500.00 \$100.00	
	I Eacii	\$100.00	25.0			\$100.00	
Equipment Other		\$100.00	25.0			\$100.00	
Labor	10.00 Hrs	\$50.00	25.0		\$500.00	Ψ100.00	
Deck Labor	1 Each	ψ50.00	25.0		ψ500.00		
Equipment	i Luon	\$200.00	25.0			\$200.00	
Labor	1.00 Hrs	\$2,000.00	25.0		\$2,000.00	Ψ200.00	
Deck Total	11.00 Hrs	Ψ2,000.00	20.0		\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00
Deck rotal	11.00 1113				ΨΣ,300.00	ψ3,000.00	ψ5,500.00
Job Totals							
Estimated Materials						\$63,080.00	
Estimated Subcontract						\$36,408.13	
Estimated Equipment						\$500.00	
Estimated Other Charges						\$110.00	
Total Estimated	200.13 Hrs				\$9,160.00	\$100,098.13	\$109,258.13
Markup On Materials						\$12,879.00	





For Job: Abercrombie, John - 1234 Hersey Street , Remodel (Work Started)

Job Item	Count Unit	Cost/Unit	MU%	Tax	Labor	Non Labor	Total
Markup On Subcontract						\$7,286.63	
Markup On Equipment						\$115.00	
Markup On Other Charges						\$27.00	
Markup On Labor					\$2,077.00		
Total Markup							\$22,384.63
Taxable						\$12,150.00	
Taxable With MU						\$14,705.00	
5.0% Retail Sales Tax						\$735.25	\$735.25
1.0% Finance Charge					\$112.37	\$1,211.41	\$1,323.78
Job Total	200.13 Hrs				\$11,349.37	\$122,352.42	\$133,701.79
Total Area	2500 SqFt						
Dollars Per SqFt		\$53.48					
* Options							
New Driveway, Add:		\$11,000.00					\$13,200.00
·							
* Alternatives							
Cedar Roofing, Add:		\$7,150.00					\$11,064.38
Concrete Roofing, Add:		\$10,200.00					\$13,132.35